10/469490 A/D 581 - 40 DT15 Rec'd PCT/PTO 29 AUG 2003

•	02-04-	2004	DEDARTMENT OF COMMEDO
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼			V V
To the Honorable Commissioner o	10266	Yease record the attac	hed original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	8:291)3		lress of receiving party(ies) Corning Toray Silicone Co.
Kazuhiro Sekiba	011, 9		ss: 4th Floor
		Internal Addre	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ached? Yes XX No		AIG Building
3. Nature of conveyance:			
<u> </u>]Merger		
	_	Street Address	s: <u>1-1-3 Marunouchi, Chiyod</u>
Security Agreement	Change of Name		
Other		City Tolera	Japan_ 100-0005 State:Zip:
		City. 10Kyo	statezip
Execution Date: August 20, 2003		Additional name(s	8) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	ımber(s):	146949	August 20,20
	64		on date of the application is:
If this document is being filed toget	ther with a new appl	ication, the execution	on date of the application io.
If this document is being filed toger A. Patent Application No.(s)		1	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		1	
		1	(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to who	Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.	(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) S. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be market.	Additional numbers at om correspondence ailed:	B. Patent No.	No f applications and patents involved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to who	Additional numbers at om correspondence ailed:	B. Patent No.	No f applications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) S. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be market.	Additional numbers at om correspondence ailed:	B. Patent No.	No f applications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) S. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be made and address. Name: Robert L. McKellar	Additional numbers at om correspondence ailed:	B. Patent No.	No f applications and patents involved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) S. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be made and address. Name: Robert L. McKellar	Additional numbers at om correspondence ailed:	B. Patent No.	No f applications and patents involved: 1 FR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be made and address. Internal Address:	Additional numbers at om correspondence ailed:	B. Patent No.	No f applications and patents involved: 1 FR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be managed to the	Additional numbers at om correspondence ailed:	B. Patent No.	No f applications and patents involved: 1 FR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be made and address. Internal Address:	Additional numbers at om correspondence ailed:	B. Patent No.	No f applications and patents involved: 1 FR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be made and address. Internal Address:	Additional numbers at om correspondence ailed:	B. Patent No.	No f applications and patents involved: 1 FR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be managed by the should be	Additional numbers at om correspondence ailed:	B. Patent No.	No f applications and patents involved: 1 FR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be managed by the should be	Additional numbers at om correspondence ailed:	B. Patent No.	No f applications and patents involved: 1 FR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be managed by the should be	Additional numbers at om correspondence ailed:	B. Patent No.	No f applications and patents involved: 1 FR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be managed by the should be	Additional numbers at om correspondence ailed:	B. Patent No.	No f applications and patents involved: 1 FR 3.41)\$ 40.00 d to be charged to deposit account nt number: 13–2492
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be managed by the should be	Additional numbers at om correspondence ailed:	B. Patent No.	No f applications and patents involved: 1 FR 3.41)

REEL: 014937 FRAME: 0675

Docket No. TSL1707 Page 1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Kazuhiro Sekiba has invented certain new and useful improvements in

GREASE-LIKE SILICONE COMPOSITION

for which application	for United States Le	etters Patent has been	executed by us on this	20th	_ day of
August	, 2002; and,	,			
	777 4 6 7 6 11 6 6				
			ICONE COMPANY, LTD		<u>-</u> .
	- ·		esirous of acquiring the sai		
application and any ar	d all Letters Patent	that may be obtained	therefor or thereupon, and	l all reissues an	d extensions
thereof;					
NO	W, THEREFORE, 7	TO ALL WHOM IT N	MAY CONCERN, be it kn	own that for an	d in
consideration of the su	ım of <u>250</u> Y	en, and other good an	d valuable considerations,	to us in hand p	aid by the
said DOW CORNING	TORAY SILICON	NE COMPANY, LIM	ITED, the receipt of which	is hereby ackn	owledged,
we have sold, assigned	i, transferred and se	et over and by these pr	resents do sell, assign, tran	sfer and set ove	er unto the
			., its successors, and assign		
			tion for Letters Patent of th		
			nd to any and all United St		
			nvention, to have and to he		
			fully and entirely as the sar		
if this sale and assignn	nent had not been m	nade; and			•
HER	EBY AUTHORIZI	E and request the Con	nmissioner of Patents and	Frademarks to i	ssue the
			e said DOW CORNING T		
			st in and to the said invent		
and Letters Patent issu					•
HER	EBY AGREE to ex	ecute all instruments	and documents within our	power which n	nay be
			execute any divisional or c	-	•
			otection on the invention h		

HEREBY FURTHER ASSIGN unto the said DOW CORNING TORAY SILICONE COMPANY, LIMITED, its successors, and assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in the said

execute any and all supplemental oaths and preliminary statements should the same be proper and necessary in the

prosecution of the aforesaid applications; and

PATENT REEL: 014937 FRAME: 0676

Docket No. TSL1707 Page 2

application throughout all countries foreign to the United States, and do hereby ratify any acts of the said DOW CORNING TORAY SILICONE COMPANY, LIMITED, its successors and assigns, in applying for patents therefor in its own name in countries where such procedure is proper and do agree to execute applications for said invention in the several countries where it is necessary that the same be executed by the inventors, and to execute assignments of such applications and the patents to be obtained therefor to the said DOW CORNING TORAY SILICONE CO., LTD., its successors and assigns.

IN	WITNESS WHEREOF I	l have hereunto s	et my hand		
Kazuhiro Sek	ciba	Aug.	20,2003		_
Kazuhiro Sekiba		•	Date		
This is to certify that	Kazuhiro Sekiba has sign	ned this documer	nt in my presence this	20th	_day of
August	, 2003, Japan.				
Normi (Fuga	ta				
Signature of Witness					

Hiromi Fujita

RECORDED: 08/29/2003

PATENT REEL: 014937 FRAME: 0677